2023  $331,560 $   4,413 $   335,973

2024   18,315   102   18,417

2025 -   - -

2026 -   - -

2027-2031 -   - -

Total  $349,875  $   4,515  $   354,390

Source: The Issuer's Annual Financial Report for the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2022.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

Per Capita Gross General Obligation Debt Principal - $6,211.87
Per Capita Certified 2023 Taxable Assessed Valuation - $98,482.59

District Population:  Estimated 2023 - 69,032

The District leases photocopy machines with agreements having 5-year terms. Payments of $52,991 are made monthly which consist of principal and

imputed annual interest of 2.22%.  No assets were pledged as collateral for these leases.

A summary of Right-to-Use Lease arrangements for the year ended August 31, 2022, is as follows:

Future principal and intrest payments due to maturity as of the end of the fiscal year are as follows:
Due fiscal year
ended June 30

A-1

PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Year Current Total Less:
Ending Outstanding The Refunded Combined

8-31 Debt Service Obligations Principal Interest (a)  Total Debt Service

2024 29,322,714$   3,029,550$   870,000$   2,461,583$   3,331,583$   32,654,298$

2025 30,296,563 6,710,175 3,935,000   2,838,125   6,773,125   37,069,688

2026 28,602,725 6,706,675 4,135,000   2,636,375   6,771,375   35,374,100

2027 28,581,875 6,698,550 4,340,000   2,424,500   6,764,500   35,346,375

2028 28,409,175 6,702,450 4,565,000   2,201,875   6,766,875   35,176,050

2029 28,397,100 6,696,600 4,795,000   1,967,875   6,762,875   35,159,975

2030 28,393,850 6,703,100 5,045,000   1,721,875   6,766,875   35,160,725

2031 28,499,900 6,707,350 5,310,000   1,463,000   6,773,000   35,272,900

2032 29,743,225 6,703,975 5,580,000   1,190,750   6,770,750   36,513,975

2033 30,742,875 6,702,475 5,865,000   904,625   6,769,625   37,512,500

2034 29,324,300 6,706,975 6,170,000   603,750   6,773,750   36,098,050

2035 29,306,600 6,711,600 6,490,000   287,250   6,777,250   36,083,850

2036 28,766,375 6,189,100 2,500,000   62,500 2,562,500   31,328,875

2037 23,303,325 100,600 - - - 23,303,325

2038 23,655,475 100,600 - - - 23,655,475

2039 24,326,325 590,600 - - - 24,326,325

2040 24,310,250 570,600 - - - 24,310,250

2041 25,694,650 555,500 - - - 25,694,650

2042 25,673,525 535,300 - - - 25,673,525

2043 25,656,425 515,100 - - - 25,656,425

2044 15,644,800 - - - - 15,644,800

2045 15,634,425 - - - - 15,634,425

2046 15,630,600 - - - - 15,630,600

2047 15,423,050 - - - - 15,423,050

2048 15,419,975 - - - - 15,419,975